

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0333 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 2/26/2020 In control: Parks and Recreation Commission

On agenda: 3/2/2020 Final action: 3/2/2020

Title: Chief Administrative Office, Parks Division recommending the Commission approve the meeting

minutes from the Parks and Recreation Commission regular meeting of February 20, 2020.

FUNDING: N/A

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - 022020 PRC Mins, 2. B - Public Comment Recd 030220

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/2/2020	1	Parks and Recreation Commission	Approved	Pass

Chief Administrative Office, Parks Division recommending the Commission approve the meeting minutes from the Parks and Recreation Commission regular meeting of February 20, 2020.

FUNDING: N/A

DISCUSSION / BACKGROUND

The Parks Division recommends the Parks and Recreation Commission approve the minutes from the regular meeting of February 20, 2020.

ALTERNATIVES

N/A

PRIOR BOARD ACTION

N/A

OTHER DEPARTMENT / AGENCY INVOLVEMENT

N/A

CAO RECOMMENDATION / COMMENTS

Chief Administrative Office concurs with the Parks Division recommendation.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

N/A

CLERK FOLLOW UP ACTIONS

N/A

STRATEGIC PLAN COMPONENT

File #: 20-0333, Version: 1

N/A

CONTACT

Vickie Sanders, Parks Manager, 530 621-7538